Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home (Section-D) ******

No. Home-D-B(6)-1/2023-Loose Dated: Shimla-2, the 30th September, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer/posting/adjustment of the following HPPS Officers, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

Sr.	Name of	HPPS	Dungant wlass of wasting	NI C I
No.		пРРЗ	Present place of posting	New place of posting
No.	S/Shri/Smt	20		
1.			Association of Donation or	CD DTC D I D' II
1.	The second control of	naudhary,	Awaiting Posting.	SP, PTC Daroh, Distt.
2.	HPPS(2003) Virender		II. day and an of two of	Kangra.
۷.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Kalia,	Under orders of transfer	
	HPPS(2006)		to Commandant, Home Guards 8 th Bn. Chamba.	
3.	Babita	Dana		Add CD 2nd IDD Calcab
3.		Rana,	(),	
4.	HPPS(2008) Brijesh	Sood,	Shimla. Addl.SP, Lokayukta,	Distt. Kangra. Addl.SP, 6 th IRBn. Dhaula
4.	HPPS(2008)			
	HPF3(2008)		Shimla against the post of SP, Lokayukta, Shimla.	Kuan, Distt. Sirmaur.
5.	Dharam	Chand	Addl.SP, SV&ACB, Distt.	Addl.SP, 5 th IRBn. Bassi,
3.	HPPS(2013)	Chand	Una.	Distt. Bilaspur against the
	11773(2013)		Olla.	post of Dy.SP.
6.	Anil	Dutt,	Awaiting Posting.	Dy.SP, 6th IRBn. Dhaula
0.	HPPS(2008)	Dutt,	Awarding Fosting.	Kuan, Distt. Sirmaur.
7.	Kulwinder	Singh,	Dy.SP, 5th IRBn. Bassi,	Dy.SP, SV&ACB, Distt. Una
/.	HPPS(2012)	Jiligii,	Distt. Bilaspur.	against the post of Addl.SP,
	11113(2012)		Dist. Bhaspur.	SV&ACB, Distt. Una.
8.	Ram Prasad	Iaswal	Awaiting posting.	Dy.SP, Police Training
0.	HPPS(2012)	justvai,	riwaring posting.	College Daroh, Distt.
	III I o (E o I E)			Kangra.
9.	Harish	Kumar	Dy.SP (LR), PHQ, Shimla.	Dy.SP, 4th IRBn. Jungleberi,
·	Sharma, HPPS		27.01 (21.5), 11.25 0	Distt. Hamirpur.
10.			Awaiting Posting.	Dy.SP, 4th IRBn. Jungleberi,
10.	HPPS(2013)	2 400,	and the same of th	Distt. Hamirpur.
11.	Raj	Kumar,	Awaiting Posting.	Dy.SP (LR), Distt. Bilaspur.
11.	HPPS(2020)			y
12.	Sanjeev	Kumar	Awaiting Posting.	SDPO Sarkaghat, Distt.
	Gautam, HPPS		- Control of the cont	Mandi.
13.	Ranjan		Awaiting Posting.	SDPO Salooni, Distt.
13.	HPPS(2023)		9	Chamba.
	11113(2023)			J

Ly

The aforesaid officers are directed to join at their new place of posting immediately and submit charge assumption report accordingly to this Department.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh P/2Endorsement No. as above. Dated: Shimla-2, the 30th September, 2023.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Pr. PS to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02.
- 2. The PS to the Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-02.
- 3. The Sr. PS to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-02.
- 4. The PA to the Secretary (Home) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-02.
- 5. The Director General of Police, H.P., Shimla-02.
- 6. The Addl. Director General and Commandant General, Home Guards, Fire Services & Civil Defence, Shimla, H.P..
- 7. The Addl. Director General (CID), (Law & Order), (SV&ACB), (AP&T) and Prisons and Correctional Services, H.P..
- 8. The IGP, SR, Shimla, DIGP, NR, D/shala & DIGP, CR Mandi, H.P..
- 9. The Principal, PTC Daroh, Distt. Kangra, H.P..
- 10. All the Superintendents of Police/ the Commandants of all IRBns. in H.P..
- 11. The Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-03.
- 12. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 13. The officers concerned for immediate compliance.

14. Guard file/spare copies.

(Manoj Kumar Chauhan)
Special Secretary(Home)to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone No.: 0177-2626212.
